SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14120/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2021 in CRP No. 182/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S SIYORA INFRA DEVELOPERS REP BY ITS MANAGING PARTNERS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M. SURENDER REDDY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 57755/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 155831/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, service of notice is awaited. Adjourned by two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)