SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14120/2022

M/S SIYORA INFRA DEVELOPERS REP BY ITS MANAGING PARTNERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SURENDER REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Ranush, Adv.

Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Bhoumik Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that the matter between the parties has been settled and she wants to withdraw this matter.

Let appropriate application in this regard be filed within a period of two weeks.

List again on 5.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar